Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

Contract Number: 1550

General Contractor: Wight Construction Company
Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $324,717.60

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/20/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Albany



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/30/2014

PROJECT: Albany Park Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 15

For the Period: 9/1/2014 to 9/30/2014
Contract No.. 1550

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby cerify to the Commission and to its
Trusiee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR:

Is now entitled te the sum of:

Wight Construction, Inc.

Design Build Services

$

324,717.60

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$7,915,000.00

$214,113.74

$0.00

$214,113.74

$8,129,113.74

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

$7,678,048.66

$384,674.96

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA1Sfinal 02 07 13

$384,674.96

$0.00

$7,293,373.70

$6,968,656.10

$324,717.60




CONTRACTQR'S SWQARN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 10f 3

PRQIECT NAME: Albany Park Branch Library CQONTRACTQR: wight CQnstrucn, inc. Date; 913072014
PBC PRGIECT #: 08130 2500 NQrth Friintage ROad
Darien, i, 60561
iQB LQCATION: 3401 Wesl Fosler Ave
Chicago, IL APPLICATION FQR PAYMENT # 15 | PER{ID FROM 2014 TQ 973072014
QWNER: Public Building Commission
State Qf
CQunty Of } ==
The affiard, Raymond F. Prokop firsl béing duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Aflidavil on behalf of said corporation and for himmhersel! individuatly, that hel/she is well acquainted wilh the facts set
fosth herein and that said corporalion is the Coatracior with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1550 dated
the 12th __day of July 2012
Albany Park Branch Library
3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL
That the lolowing statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payment §_324717.60_under the lerms of said contracl,
Thal, for the purpose of said Coniract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
Tha, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due 1o each of them respectively;
Thal the work for which paymenl has been requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claimas, iens, charges and expenses of any kind
whalsoever and in [ull compliance with Contract Bocuments and the requirements of said ovwner under them;
Tha this staternent is full, frue and complete staltemeni of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid 1o each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and sesvices, fumished or prepared by each of them 1o or on accouni of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 8 7 [ ] [ 11 12
Original ~WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSI Dasignation Subcontracior Address Amount Change Qrders |Contract A | % C Previous Current Tetal Retainag Balings Due ining lo Bil
02220 CPMH Construction ]c‘l?‘ % ln:;: Mazs Grading $184,650.00, $34.811.44 $219,461.44 10000%| $§219.46144 $000| $21946144 $6.58384| $21287760 $0.00 $6,583.84
025100 [BevertyAsphanPaving Co o o PERE! acpnan 520.275.00 sooa|  sz027500)  10000%|  s20275.00 soco| sx027s00| s2027.50] s1e247.50 $0.00 $2,027.50
027800 LPS Pavemant Comparny Bo:““':;‘;‘; Pavars 522,700.00 $0.00 $22,700.00 100.00% $22,700.00 $0.00| £22,700 00 $1,13500 $21,565 00 $0.00 $1,135.00
028100 J ML irrigation, LLC :,::?rmm rigason $37,000.00 $3,453.89) §40453.89 100.00% $40,453 89, $0.00 $40,453 89 §2,02269 $38.43120 $0.00 52,022.68
026300 Fence Maslers. Inc. mﬂh ._ns.o‘" Fancng $13.200.00 3$10682.78 532.6882.79| 100.00% $32,882.79 $0.00 5$32.882.79 $1.684414 £31,23885 $0.00 5164414
029100  |Ciwisty Webber Landscapes m;'“",;“’m"u Landscaping $75,000.00 52072758  $104.727.56 99.36%| 510408208 $0.00| $10408206] $1040821| $9267385 50,00 $11.05371
033100 | Bulders Conciele Serv :;:w. I.IG?:;BZ Buiding Concrels $335,405.00 $80,595.50 5$418,000.50 100.00%| $416,000.50 3$0.00] 3416,00050) $20BOG03| 539520047 $0.00] $20,6800.03
033200 |UigenConcreie Cutiog  procon o googy  Bukling Concrete $10,345.00 sooo|  swasseo]  10000%| s103s500 saoo] swasson) s103as0] ssa0so 50.00 $1,034.50
034100  [MoStstes Conciolalnd ooy v 53512 Precast Planks $69.669.00 sooo| sesseoco|  10000%]| sensesoa soo0| se966900 S6.966.50| $62.702.10 $0.00 $6,966.90
042150 Cyberdyna Masonry Comp ﬁimm\;;lzq Rosd Masonry $602,500.00 538,241 00 $640,741.00 100.00%] %640.741.00 $0.00f $640,741.00 $6,407 41| $634,333 59 30.00 $6.407 41
051100 [Bidgoport Seed Suten. . ricuge w bcgon  Steet s4500000]  sz20ma00(  ssorossvo|  1oooom| sso.osao0 $0.00| 3s07.09300| s2535465( s481738.35 soo0| 52535485
057300/ 150 oakwood Rd. CQlumn COverg/
073100 Al Amatican Exterion Sol, Lake Zurich, IL 60047 PhenClic Wil Panets $206,100.00 $4,600.00 $210,700.00 100.00%| 521070000 $0.00| 5210,700.00] $2107000| 518963000 $0.00 $21.070.00
062100 Dumar Construction mls‘:lﬁ Goneral Carpentry $430,000.00 $26.313.40 $458,311.40, 100.00%| $462,224 .40 -$5,012.00] 545631140 $22.81557| $416.001 96, $17.493.67 $22.815.57
DBH00 [ume Comnn . v, oo 0023 Casework $238 000,00 sooo| $235.00000]  100.00% s000| s23s.00000| s236.00000] s11,80000 so00| s22a20000]  $11,80000
072150 [Wikin knsstation Co. A Prope W s00ss  SPrav nsutaton $4.65000 ssazoo|  ss17200|  100.00%|  ss17zoo s000| ssi7200]  ssi720|  saeseso 50.00 $517.20
072500 [Kremes & Davis, bnc. m"’.‘._"ms""':;“ P ai Bamers $57.800.00 $9.964.01 $67,854.01 100.00%|  $67.864.01 $000| $67.86401) $229320] $64.470.81 50.00 $3.393.20
074263 [BoowlBuMigCo.  panpue ooy  DocPWietPaoeiSysems | s30300000|  ssiesoo| s0esesoof  100.00%| 30818500 sooo| soetasoa| s1540025| 529277575 s000| 51540925
075100 MW Powell Company uc;.'.'ni. 160;.!‘" Roofing $451,73500 §19,679.00 5471,414.00 100.00%) S47141400 50.00| $471.414.00| $2357070[ $44784330 $0.00 £23,570.70
075101 [The Baco Company ot e as1s FoGng $3,600.89 sooo|  sasoes|  1oooow|  s360089 soon| s3soose|  sae0os| s324080 5000 £360.09
SubtOtal Page 1 SubcQntraciQr CQsts $3,548,729.8% $294,866.53] $3,843,596.48 99.93%| $3,612,863.98] $230,087.00| $3,842,950.98| $$83,320.88]$3,417,936,23 $241,693.37 $183,966.38




Page 2 of 3

1 2 3 § ] 7 8 [ 10 11 12
O “WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description] Contract Adfusted Frevious | Nt Amou

|_CSI Detignation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Qrdars |Contract Amount| % Complate Previous Cumeni Total Ret Bilings Due Remaining to Bill
079100 [Trumph Revtorabon, e, puoios @ gocss ot Saslants $7.900.00 s320000]  s1110000]  10000%| si1.10000 so00| s1110000]  s5s500 $10.545.00 $0.00 $555.00
081100 [taFerce, In. e a7 DoorFamextsrsware $85,548.00 sooe|  se554800|  10000%| 365548.00 s000| sessemoa| sesseso| ssee9azo $0.00 $6.554.80
081100 |LaForce, ine. o heszy  Busetnst 50.00 s153500  s153500  10000%| 5153500 sogo| s1s3500)  sis3so|  s138is0 30.00 515350
oime [accurats Glass, toe. o B E— $386,000.00 so0o| 38800000  100.00%| $38800000 s0.00| s38s.00000| si2.40000( s3sa600.00 s000|  $19.400.00
09300 [Lowory TeCompamr  pooopgoeny T Ceramic $36.300.00 sooo|  s3cao000f  rocoow| s3830000 s000| sa30000 sagso0| sIzET000 50.00 $3,630.00
DO6400 [MonconiTemzzollC  pomir¥ O Temsra $69,000.00 28400  s77.28a00]  100.00%| S77:28400 s000| s7728a00 sz3tesz| s749es.en $0.00 $2.318.52
DIGG00  [PeedessRugCompary  cuoUTRET Capethinoleum $54,068.00 s000|  ssepsBoof  100.00%| $54.068.00 5000| sssoea00| s162204| ss2.44598 $0.00 $162204
099200 [GL Badey,ine. Cromo n e PangVsual Baarts $54,550.00 sooo|  ssassoon|  10000%|  $54.55000 sooo| ssassovco| szra7so| ssseeseo| s $2.727.50
103506 [PoteTech B are 11743 Fisg Poes $1,840.00 50.00 siee00|  10000%| 5184000 soo0|  s1e4000 s9200] $1.74800 30.00 592.00
104300 [NohonHarkis Indsbies g sers. 590t $15.545.00 5000| 1554500 0.00% $000 000 50.00 5000 $0.00 s000|  $1554500
105100 [REB sorage Spvtoma, g SRR Lockens $4.900.00 so00]  s4%0000|  100.00%|  s490000 sooo| s4sooco|  ses0c0| s4.41000 50.00 $490.00
106500  [RHLEnterprisesLiC e ebooz * Operable Partbons $16,121.60 so00]  sweazie0|  0ooo%| siea2160 soo0| siwerzieo|  sweos| siz2ss2 50.00 $906.08
108200 [leror Concaptsine. | oo R ogz1z | oM Pansonsiactesorest] 51670000 so00]  s1670000|  100.00%| $1670000 soo0| sis7o0c0|  sessoo| sis03000 $835.00 $835.00
11300 [OSAIMeyratod Botams  gur i a a satoy ProteciorProjecton Screers [ $16,408.60 soon|  siea066s|  10000%| s1840668 s000| swa0sc8| s1maes| sisses02 50,00 $1,84066
114050 [Pawing Corporstion T o oigy M Equipment $860.54 30.00 85054  100.00%]  ses054 soo0|  sesoss|  sssms]  srraas $0.00 $66.05
114050 | Comporsion e boars,  Library Equpment $17,911.00 soon]  s1791100]  10000%| si7eno0 s000 sizsnee| ssam| szawer 50.00 557333
114050 | Comporaton oo W toars.  Uibrary Equipment CO %05 sooo|  seesso00|  szessaco]  1oooo%| s26558.00 s000| sBsse00| stea7y| 52576223 50.00 $796.77
14055 [kogsieyLbravEnue oo, cnanes. BookRetum $3.958.21 soo0|  sassen 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 5000 5000 30,00 5395821
194100 |ABT Eectronics e L oazs " Applances $727.10 $0.00 572710 0.00% 50.00 50.00 £0.00 50.00 £000 £0.00 72710
15123 [MotahnManutactuing Co g0 PRty Metmi Siorgetavary Sheve|  $10300000) 53400000 $137.000.00 75.18%| $103,000.00 s0.00| s10300000| 51030000 se270000 s000| 54430000
124100 Specaer - Floor Gl $4.381.00 seoo|  s43e100]  10000%| 5438100 seo0| s430100] samr0| s3gaze0 50,00 £438.10
125100 Jindecor, nc. e toa® Wndow Treatments $12,700.00 sooo|  $1270000]  10000%| $i12.70000 seoa| s1270000|  ssdsoo| si208500 $0.00 $635.00
120013 [FomssSunaces o A5l BRaRacks $5.791.00 sooo]  ss7e100f  toocow| ss7eio0 sopo| ss7erc0|  ss7an0|  ss2ireo $0.00 s578.10
12023 [HowardLWhieSAsoc  poen oo | oy TrshCams $3.826.00 sooo|  ssszeoo|  toccow|  s3sz6.00 so00| s3szeoo]  saezeo] 353340 5000 539260
120043 [LandseapeForma,lne. g pmdgas | Benches $14,190.00 seoo|  si419000]  10000%| s1415000 soco] s1410000] stamool siz77100 $0.00 $1.419.00
142200 [sun BonRentats B e, um $15,100.00 so00| 51510000  10000%| sis10000 sa00{ $1510000]  $755.00| s1a34500 5000 $755.00
152100 [omcesComacionliC  crpe mecee  PRmng $a75909.00(  $6484228| sasnss128|  100.00%| 44064126 so00| suosaz6| s203208] 41660920 sooo|  s2200206
157100 [Qule, inc. ey MAC s82500000(  $1572035| sean72035|  100.00%| s840,72035 s0.00| s8a072035) saz00601| $7seeem3z|  sezose0z]  s4zocans
151150 [Brucker Compary ErorveVianl  vae $2,755.00 s000]  sz7ss0|  toooox|  s27ssen s000| s27s600  s27ssof  sza7eso $0.00 $275.50
162100 [ABCOEcealComst  iioioxooars  Eecti §725005.00|  sas5797s|  s770e8e7s|  10000%| s77r@izoo| -s1z3225| srroeai7s| saesaeza| sessvasao|  saazsa|  saesaeaa
SubiGtal Page 2 SubcOntractr Csts $2,052283.13  $199,520.06] s$3.01,00048]  98.20%[$3,000,805.43]  -31,232.25 52,007,679.18] $169,977.06] 52.764,571.55]  $03,023.73|  $214,200.47




Page 3of 3

1 2 1 5 [ T ] [ 10 " 12
Onginal —WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adiusted Frevious Nel Amount
CSi Dasignation Subcontractor Addrass Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Tolal R Bill:ngs Dua 10 Bl
004001 Wight Construction e a0 ™ Constructon Management $738.50 .$738.50 $0.00 0.00% 3000 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $000 s0.00 $0.00
010001  |wont Conttruction e ey 0" ™ General Condaions $709.00050|  .s5a27483| s7a4725.70 96.10%| $715716.00 sooo| s7is7ia00| sis7esso| se7e93020 $0.00 $64.795.50
010201 Wiaht Construction Z500 North Fon23% RY  tsurance $50,507.00 -51,724 50 $48,782.50 100.00%]|  $5¢6,782 50 sooo| $4878250| szazmaz| s45343.8 $0.00 $2,439.12
010221 Wight Construction o " ¢ Bond $49,650,00 $13.376.00 $63,026.00 10000%]| 62,026 00 sooo| ss3oze00| $315130] sseEvave $0.00 $3,151.30
990800  [wight Construction Z500 ot Pronts9® R4 Contngency $50,00000]  -$50.000.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00
" - S0 W Washington Streel

990601 Public Building Commission Cricago, i 60816 Owner Contingency $200,000.00 -$32.820.42 $267.176.57 0.00% £0 00, 3000 $0.00 scoa $0.00/ 30.00 $267,179.57
990989  |Wight Consruction 2500 Non Frociag® R4 Untet $154.00098]  -5154,00098 50.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Public Bulding Comméasion g’:‘;ﬂ“:‘_"s;;;”' Bd e Work Allowancs $100.000.00 $0.00{  $100.000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $000|  $100,00000
SutQtal Page 3 General COndaiOns, COntingency, ARGwances, GHAR s1,503,98698]  -szso2man] s1.22371377 67.67%] $827,524.50 s0.00] sears2a.50] sa1.376.22] srest4sze $0.00]  $437,565.48

Subital Page 1 SubcOntraciQr COMs s3sen720.00]  szsapeass] 3384389540 s9.580%| 33.612,063.00] 3230,087.00] 53,842 950.98] s183,320.88]53.417,938.23]  35241,690.07]  $183,366.30]
Subtnal Page 2 SubcOntractar COsts $2,862,283.13]  $199,520.36]  $3,061,803.49 98.23%| 33,000,805.43]  -$1,232.25] s3,007 672,48 s159,977.85]s2,764,570.58]  se302373]  s214.208.47
1Page 3 | CONndkiOns, COtingency, AB: QHLP $1,503,006.98]  -s2s0273.21| s1,22371377 67.62%| $827,524.50 50.00| s8z7.524.50] s41,376.22] s7e6 14820 s0.00]  $437,565.48
TQTAL $7,915000.00]  s214,113.74] s8129,113.74 94.45%] 37,448,193.91] 5220,054.75] 57.670,048.66] s324.674.95]s6,968,656.00] 3324,717.60]  sE3s 74004




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $7.915,000.00
Extras 1o Contract $214,112.74
Total Contracl and Exiras $8,129,112.74
Credits to Contract 50.00
Adjusted Tota) Contract $8,129,112.74

These provisions should not be consirued as conferring any rights bereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,

nor as enlarging or altering the applicalion or effect of exisling lien laws.

Conlractor cerlifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;
that suppliers of malerials, services, labor and all Subconltraciors {including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cumrenlly paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitied herewith by affiani for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, cowect and genvine;
that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,

that thers is no claim either legal or equitable to defeal the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien intiude such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection wilh the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowdedge or informalion, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and matesial

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

1hat said Contracior herein expressly affirms that should it al any lime appear that any ikegal or excess payments thal

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjal saod Conlractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ the amount or amounts 50 paid; and
that if any lien remiaing unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

all moneys that the latter may be compelied to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attomey's fees,

(tobe séned m Prasident or Vice President)

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop

Tille: Vice President

Page 30f 3

Work Completed to Date (Col. 7} $7.678,048.66

Total Retained {Col. 9} $384,674.96

Net Amoumt Eamed (Col. 8 - Col. 9) §7,203,373.70

Previously Paid (Col. 10} $6,960,656.10

Net Amount Dua this Payment (Col_ 11) $324,7117.60
Subscribed and swom to before me this 30-Sep 2014

SHERRIE A ECKERT

OFFICIAL SEAL

4 Notary Public, Staie of Hlinots

My Commiszien Expiras
March 29, 2017

TRty SO £



